Best State Normality of the second state state state of the second state sthe state s	A STREAM STREAM	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THUSE PRESENTS, That       ROGER L. HOWMELER         (hereinalisr called the grantor), the spouse of the grantee hereinalter named, for the co- sideration hereinalter stated, has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and conv unto ROGER L. HOXMELER AND DITAINE L. HOXMELER, husband, and wife. as. (herein called the granteed en undwided one-fail of the following described real property situate in		FORM No. 166-DEED CREATING AN ESTATE BY THE ENTITIETY-Hisband to Wife or Wife to Hubband. STEVENS-RESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
Chereinatir called the grantor), the spouse of the grante hereinatier named, for the co- sideration hereinatier stated, has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and conv unto ROGER L, HOMMELER AND DIANNE L, HOMMELER, husband and wife as (herein called the granted en undwided off-fail of the following described real property situate in		
<pre>sideration hereinatter stated, has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and conv unto ROGER L. HOWMETER AND DIANNE L. HOWMETER, husband, and wife, as (herein called the granted en undvided on?Half of the following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon, to-w Lot 17 in Block 6, Ogregon Shores Subdivision Tract 1053 in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as shown on the map filed on October 3, 1973 in Volume 20, Pages 21 and 22 of Maps in the office of the County Recorder of said county.</pre>		KNOW ALL MEN BY THISE PRESENTS, That ROGER L. HOXMEIER
State of Oregon, as shown on the map filled on October 3, 1973 in Volume 20, Pages 21 and 22 of Maps in the office of the County Recorder of said county. (E: SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) recogether with all and singular the terements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywi appertaining: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said undivided one-hall of said real property unto the said grantee forever. The above named grantor retains a like undivided one-hall of said real property and it is the intent and pu- pose of this instrument to create and there hereby is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wite essaid real property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which there is consideration (indicate which). <sup>(0)</sup> (The sentence between the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.03 WITNESS grantor's hand this. STATE OF DESCRIPTION of Ventura STATE OF DESCRIPTION of the spore and the granted for the stranger the above named. Record The is known to me to be the spore of the granted for the granted and agknowledged the foregoing instrume to be		(hereinatter called the grantor), the spouse of the grantee hereinatter hamed, for the con- sideration hereinatter stated, has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto ROGER L. HOXMEIER AND DIANNE L. HOXMEIER, husband and wife as (herein called the grantee), ioint tenants an undivided one-half of the following described real property situate in
California California STATE OF SWEWS, County of Ventura STATE OF SWEWS, County of Ventura STATE OF SWEWS, County of Ventura State of the shown to me to be the spouse of the granted the granted the granted the foregoing instrument State of the shown to me to be the spouse of the granted the granted the down of the granted to be the spouse of the granted the g		State of Oregon, as shown on the map filed on October 3, 1973 in Volume 20, Pages 21
rtogether with all and singular the terements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywe appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said undivided one-half of said real property unto the said grantee forever. The above named grantor retains a like undivided one-half of said real property and it is the intent and purpose of this instrument to create and there hereby is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wite to said real property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$. The true and actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which the whole consideration (indicate which). <sup>©</sup> (The sentence between the symbols ©, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030 WITNESS grantor's hand this. California STATE OF WEEKEN, County of Ventura Personally appeared the above named *Roger L. Hoxmeier* who is known to me to be the spouse of the grantee in the grantee in the above deed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed.		
Provide the robust of the terminal structure in the terminal structure is the intervent in the terminal structure is the terminal structure the structure is the structure is the terminal structu		
Progether with all and singular the terements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywer appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said undivided one-half of said real property unto the said grantee forever. The above named grantor retains a like undivided one-half of said real property and it is the intent and purpose of this instrument to create and there hereby is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wite to said real property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ The true and actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which the whole consideration (indicate which). <sup>0</sup> (The sentence between the symbols <sup>0</sup> , it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030 WITNESS grantor's hand this. California STATE OF VERSON, County of Ventura Personally appeared the above named. *Roger L. Hoxmeier* who is known to me to be the spouse of the grantee inverse of the grantee inverse of the grantee inverse of the grantee inverse inverse deed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	2 1 8 L	
Progether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywer appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said undivided one-half of said real property unto the said grantee forever. The above named grantor retains a like undivided one-half of said real property and it is the intent and purpose of this instrument to create and there hereby is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wite to said real property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ The true and actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which the whole consideration (indicate which). <sup>0</sup> (The sentence between the symbols <sup>0</sup> , it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030 WITNESS grantor's hand this	4	사람들은 것은 것은 가장에 있는 것은 것을 가장에 있는 것은 것을 하는 것은 것은 것을 가장하는 것 같은 것은
Provide the robust of the spore of the grantee interview of the grantee for the spore of the		
Provide the robust of the spore of the grantee interview of the grantee for the spore of the	1	
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$		rogether with all and singular the terements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said undivided one-half of said real property unto the said grantee forever. The above named grantor retains a like undivided one-half of said real property and it is the intent and pur- pose of this instrument to create and there hereby is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wife as
STATE OF SEEGON, County of Ventura		The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
Personally appeared the above named*Roger L. Hoxmeier* who is known to me to be the spouse of the granted in the above deed and acknowledged the foregoing instrume to be		$M_{\text{rest}} = 20$ of
to be voluntary act and deed.		Personally appeared the above named*Roger L. Hoxmeier*
Notary Distriction Opening 2-18-89		to be
(OFFICIAL SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL RHOM A VESTRUUN NOTARYPUBLIC CALIFORNIA STATE OF OREGON.		

Contraction of the

 ${f R}$ 

(OTTICING OLIND)	OFFICIAL SEAL	California	$\sim$
	MONTAY NO ARTUN		STATE OF OREGON,
	RANTOR'S NAME AND ADD RESS	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County ofKlamath) I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 22nd day of February 19 88 at2:34o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No
After recording return to: ROGER L.	HOXMETER STGLEN COURT		
MUODDARK Uniti a change is requested	CA: 93421 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP all tex statements shall be cont (e the following address)		
SAME AS AS		- Fee: \$10.00	By FAm Instith Deputy

and an other states of the second states of the sec

on the second

O.E.